HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 692 by Representative Shadoin

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 24, after "<u>act for</u>" and before "<u>and in place</u>" delete "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 8, line 14, change "insure" to "<u>ensure</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 9, at the end of line 9, delete the comma "," and at the beginning of line 10, delete
 "ward, and precinct"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 13, line 9, delete "above," and insert "in Subparagraph (1)(b) of this Subsection,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 14, line 12, after "compilation" and before "shall be" insert "and verification"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 15, line 7, change "said" to "<u>the</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 15, at the end of line 19, insert "and"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 19, line 28, after "shown on the" and before "protective counter" insert "public and"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 23, line 17, after "lifetime" insert a comma ","